FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) **REC**

09-28-2001



ΞΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101858500 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traus ttached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party 1. Name of conveying party: Actek Manufacturing & Engineering Co. Fred R. Pearl Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: **X** Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 17181 Gale Ave., Unit C City of Industry, CA 91745 Other: Execution Date: September 6, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 6, 2001</u> B. Patent No. (s) A. Patent Application No.(s) □ Yes ⊠ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Kenton R. Mullins Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Internal Address: Street Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature Date September 19, 2001 Kenton R. Mullins Signature Name of Person Signing 09/28/2001 LMUELLER 00000020 09957528 of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments
> Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

b1 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 12196 FRAME: 0976

T-771 P. 82/83 F-421

WHEN RECURDED, RETURN TO:

Docket: AC9519P

Kenton R. Mullins STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 frvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, FRED R. PEARL, residing in the Westminster, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

FORGED TRENCH PLATE CONNECTOR

for which the said FRED R.	PEARL has this	day of	, 2001 executed
application papers for United	States Letters Patent	thereon;	

WHEREAS, ACTEK MANUFACTURING & ENGINEERING CO., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter called Assignce, having a place of business at 17181 Gale Ave., Unit C, City of Industry, CA 91745 is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW. THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, FRED R. PEARL by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest inland to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and insued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND, LHEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said ACTEK MANUFACTURING & ENGINEERING CO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at ______ City of Jalusty

California, this 6 day of __

lay of september.

FRED & PEARL

RECORDED: 09/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 12196 FRAME: 0977